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Title: A Resolution ratifying the Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Albulena Maloku,
Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 518N, $24.658 hourly in the Dept. of Planning and Preservation,
effective March 25, 2024, William Wood-Jenkins, Engineering Technician Principal, Grade 519N,
$28.322 hourly in Div. of Engineering, effective March 13, 2024, Eric Sutherland, Urban Forester,
Grade 521E, $2,519.28 biweekly in the Div. of Environmental Services, effective March 25, 2024,
Samantha Wittig, Telecommunicator, Grade 517N, $23.824 hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911,
effective April 16, 2024, Jennifer Yeager, Administrative Specialist, Grade 516N, $23.611 hourly in the
Div. of Police, effective March 11, 2024, Tamia Waye, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 511N, $18.425 hourly
in the Div. of Code Enforcement, effective March 25, 2024, Damon Lewis, Custodial Worker, Grade
506N, $15.760 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective April 9, 2024, Timothy
Joice, Park Designer, Grade 521E, $2,692.32 biweekly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective
February 21, 2024, Donald Baker, Vehicle and Equipment Mechanic, Grade 515N, $23.000 hourly in
the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective March 5, 2024, Jesika Tracy, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade
511N, $17.890 hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective February 7, 2024; and ratifying the
Permanent Sworn Appointments of Jesse Palmer, Police Lieutenant, Grade 317E, $4,278.10 biweekly
in the Div. of Police, effective March 11, 2024, Anthony Sullivan, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N,
$41.300 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective February 28, 2024, Donald Horton, Police Sergeant,
Grade 315N, $41.300 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective March 11, 2024. [Div. of Human
Resources, George]
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Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Law - Personnel Resolution 4.11.24, 2. 0387-24 Perso Reso 4866-6162-1685 v.1.pdf, 3. R-161-
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ApprovedUrban County Council4/25/2024 1 Pass

Received First ReadingUrban County Council4/11/2024 1

A Resolution ratifying the Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Albulena Maloku,
Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 518N, $24.658 hourly in the Dept. of Planning and Preservation,
effective March 25, 2024, William Wood-Jenkins, Engineering Technician Principal, Grade 519N,
$28.322 hourly in Div. of Engineering, effective March 13, 2024, Eric Sutherland, Urban Forester,
Grade 521E, $2,519.28 biweekly in the Div. of Environmental Services, effective March 25, 2024,
Samantha Wittig, Telecommunicator, Grade 517N, $23.824 hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911,
effective April 16, 2024, Jennifer Yeager, Administrative Specialist, Grade 516N, $23.611 hourly in the
Div. of Police, effective March 11, 2024, Tamia Waye, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 511N, $18.425 hourly
in the Div. of Code Enforcement, effective March 25, 2024, Damon Lewis, Custodial Worker, Grade
506N, $15.760 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective April 9, 2024, Timothy
Joice, Park Designer, Grade 521E, $2,692.32 biweekly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective
February 21, 2024, Donald Baker, Vehicle and Equipment Mechanic, Grade 515N, $23.000 hourly in
the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective March 5, 2024, Jesika Tracy, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade
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the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective March 5, 2024, Jesika Tracy, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade
511N, $17.890 hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective February 7, 2024; and ratifying
the Permanent Sworn Appointments of Jesse Palmer, Police Lieutenant, Grade 317E, $4,278.10
biweekly in the Div. of Police, effective March 11, 2024, Anthony Sullivan, Police Sergeant, Grade
315N, $41.300 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective February 28, 2024, Donald Horton, Police
Sergeant, Grade 315N, $41.300 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective March 11, 2024. [Div. of Human
Resources, George]
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the following Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments made by the

Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Albulena Maloku, Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 518N, $24.658 hourly in the Department of Planning and

Preservation, effective March 25, 2024.

William Wood-Jenkins, Engineering Technician Principal, Grade 519N, $28.322 hourly in Division of
Engineering, effective March 13, 2024.

Eric Sutherland, Urban Forester, Grade 521E, $2,519.28 biweekly in the Division of Environmental Services,
effective March 25, 2024.

Samantha Wittig, Telecommunicator, Grade 517N, $23.824 hourly in the Division of Enhanced 911, effective
April 16, 2024.

Jennifer Yeager, Administrative Specialist, Grade 516N, $23.611 hourly in the Division of Police, effective
March 11, 2024.

Tamia Waye, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 511N, $18.425 hourly in the Division of Code Enforcement, effective
March 25, 2024.

Damon Lewis, Custodial Worker, Grade 506N, $15.760 hourly in the Division of Facilities and Fleet
Management, effective April 9, 2024.

Timothy Joice, Park Designer, Grade 521E, $2,692.32 biweekly in the Division of Parks and Recreation,
effective February 21, 2024.

Donald Baker, Vehicle and Equipment Mechanic, Grade 515N, $23.000 hourly in the Division of Parks and
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Recreation, effective March 5, 2024.

Jesika Tracy, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 511N, $17.890 hourly in the Division of Parks and Recreation, effective

February 7, 2023.

Section 2 - That the following Permanent Sworn Appointments made by the Mayor be and

hereby are ratified:

Jesse Palmer, Police Lieutenant, Grade 317E, $4,278.10 biweekly in the Division of Police, effective March 11,

2024.

Anthony Sullivan, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $41.300 hourly in the Division of Police, effective February
28, 2024.

Donald Horton, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $41.300 hourly in the Division of Police, effective March 11,
2024.

Section 3 - That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date described in each

item.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

 ________________________________
MAYOR

ATTEST:

________________________________
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
0387-24:GET:4866-6162-1685, v. 1
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